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STATE OF SOUTH .CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT FOR
) CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH A MINOR 3RD DEGREE

COUNTY OF GREENVILLE )
At a Court of General Sessions, convened on the Grand Jurors of Greenville
County present upon their oath: ‘ ocT 232018

That SHANNON EARL GARLAND did in Greenville County, between the 13th day of August 2014
and 12th day ”of August, 2016 beiﬁg over the age of fourteen years, willquyi and ]ewdfy commit or
attempt a lewd and lascivious act upon or with the body, or its parts, of B.W., a child under the age of
sixteen years, with the intent of arousing, appealing to, or gratifying the lust, passions, or sexual desires

of himself or such child. This is in violation of §16-03-0635(C) of the South Carolina Code of Laws»

{1976) as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT FOR

) CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH A MINOR FIRST DEGREE
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE ) ’ »

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on the Grand Jurors of Greenville

MAR 20 2018

County present upon their oath:
That SHANNON EARL GARLAND did in Greenville County, between the 13th day of August, 2014
and the 12th day of August, 2016, commit a sexual battery on B.W., who was less than eleven years of

age. This is in violation of §16-03-0655(A)(1)[formerly 16-3-655(1)] of the South Carolina Code of

Laws (1976) as amended.
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) " INDICTMENT FOR -
) EXPOSURE OF PRIVATE PARTS IN A LEWD AND LASCIVIOUS
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE ) MANNER

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on MAR 2 0 2018 the Grand Jurors of Greenville
County present upon their oath: |
That SHANNON EARL GARLAND did in Greenville County, on or about the 11th day of May, 201§ wi.llfuﬂy
and kn()\vir;gly‘ expose the private parts of his person in a lewd and lascivious manner and in the presence of B.W.

or any other person. This is in violation of South Carolina Code of Laws § 16-1 5-365.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.
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